## **BUSINESS FIRST** Louisville > Print Edition > Industries > Retailing & Restaurants Friday, January 1, 2010

## In Brief Pendennis Club sauce available for retail purchase

Business First of Louisville - by Ben Adkins Staff Writer

**<u>The Pendennis Club</u>**'s signature sauce now can be purchased through area retailers.

The Original Henry Bain's Famous Sauce long has been served to members and guests of Louisville's Pendennis Club. The sauce was created by Henry Bain, a maitre d' and one of the club's first employees after it formed in 1881, according to a news release.-

The sauce was created to complement steaks and other meats.

"With the surge of Southern food aficionados in the market, we saw an opportunity to share ... Henry Bain's Famous Sauce with the world," Campbell Ewen, past president of the Pendennis Club, said in the release.